

Minnesota State USBC Scholarship Application

Dear Parent, Association Official, School Official or MN State USBC Youth Coach:

Attached you will find a scholarship application for scholarships to be awarded by the Minnesota State USBC Bowling Association. At least 6 scholarships (three boys, three girls) will be awarded in the amount of \$1000.00.

ELIGIBILITY RULES

Any graduating high school senior is eligible to receive a scholarship, providing the student meets the following requirements:

- A. The recipient must be a graduating high school senior planning to attend an accredited secondary learning institution. (This includes any public or private university, junior or state college, technical institute or any specialized trade school.)
- B. Is a current member of a Minnesota USBC certified youth bowling league and is in good standing.
- C. Has unimpaired amateur standing in all athletics.

Scholarships will be held in an escrow account. Each scholarship is valid until the recipient's 25 th birthday. Scholarship money must be paid directly to the school of the recipient's choice after enrollment has been confirmed. Scholarship winners should contact the MN State USBC office to request payment of scholarship money. Scholarship money not used will return to the scholarship fund.

Recipients will be notified in July. Certificate presentations of the award will be made in August at the Banquet of Champions. Scholarship winners are asked to attend the Banquet of Champions and give a short acceptance speech.

In addition to the complete application, the following information <u>must</u> be submitted.

- 1. Copy of High School/Home School transcript or Home School Academic Achievements
- 2. Two (2) letters of recommendation from a teach, a coach or state/local MN State USBC youth Association official.
- 3. In the form of an essay (200 words, typewritten) explain your future goals for bowling, your college choice, future career plans and how bowling will help you achieve those goals.

APPLICATION DEADLINE – JUNE 15

Minnesota State USBC Attn: Youth Scholarship 27672 213th Street Pierz, MN. 56364



Eligibility

Minnesota State USBC Scholarship Application

Name		Date	
Address			
City		State	Zip Code
Age	Date of Birth	Phone No.	
Parent/G	uardian		
Address .			
City		State	Zip Code
Your Loc	al Minnesota Youth USBC	Association	
Your USI	BC Youth ID #		
Academi	ics, Bowling and Commu	nity Involvement	
	ny years have you been in	MN State USBC Youth bo	owling?
	wards (trophies, emblems, – You may use a separate s		state tournament standings) received in
		_	

Indicate your personal highs (game and series)							
	you bowled in? List by year						
List any other bowling activities, fundraisers, etc	you have been involved with						
State briefly your plans or course of study and your field of work after college:							
If you need additional space to answer any questions, please feel free to attach separate sheets of paper.							
Signature of Applicant	Signature of Coach or USBC Youth Official						
Date	Date						



Minnesota State USBC Scholarship Counselor/School Official Academic Information

Student Name	Date					
Address						
City	State	Zip Code				
Name of School Official/Co	ounselor					
School Name						
Address						
City	State	Zip code				
Dear High School Official/	Counselor:					
Please complete this form t USBC Bowling Association Please enclose a copy of the	1.	oply for a scholarship from t	he Minnesota State			
Grade Point Average – thro	ugh last completed gradin	g period				
Class RankO	ut of					
Attendance:days absent from Freshman through Senior year.						
All answers will be kept in	confidence.					
Thanks you for your assista	nce.					
Signature of School Officia	1	Date				
Please complete form and r	nail to					

Minnesota State USBC Attn: Youth Scholarship 27672 213th Street Pierz, MN. 56364